
-----------------------~---··--

288 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. [No. 6 

NOW ON SALE. 

BIRD SONG AND NEW ZEALAND SONG BIRDS. 
BY JOHANNES C. ANDERSEN, F.N.Z.Inst. 

AN original and unique contribution to the literature of 
New Zealand ornithology, containing over 200 pages, 

includine; 21 plates and comprehensive index. 

Price, 25s. ; plus postage, Sd. 

.NOW READY. 

TONGARIRO NATIONAL PARK. 

BY JAMES COWAN, F.R.G.S. 

THIS publication contains 156 pages of lettocpress, together 
with 39 full-page illustrations, and gives an account of 

its Topography, Geology, Alpine and Volcanic Features, 
History and Maori Folk-lore. 

Price : 7s. 6d., plus 4d. postage. 

NOW READY. 

PLACE-NAMES OF BANKS PENINSULA. 

BY J. C. ANDERSEN. 

Cloth covers, 13s. 6d. Postage, 6d. 

NOW READY. 

ROYALTY IN NEW ZEALAND 

SPECIAL PICTORIAL SOUVENIR. 

Price, 2s. 6d. Postage, 6d. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

SUBSCRIPTIONS.-The subscription is at the rate of 
£4 _per annum, including postage, PAYABLE IN ADVANCE. 

A less period than three months cannot be subscribed for. 
Single copies of the GazeUe as follows :-

Ordinary Weekly Gazette : For the first 32 pages, 9d. 
increasing by 3d. for every subsequent 16 pages or 

. part thereof ; postage, ld. i 
Supplementary and Extraordinary Gazettes : For the 

first 8 pages, 6d. ; over 8 pages and not exceeding 
32 pages, 9d. ; increasing by 3d. for every subsequent 
16 pages or part thereof; postage, Id. 

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 6d. per line 
for the first insertion, and 3d. per line for the second and 
an:,, subsequent insertion. 

Statements under the Mining Act are uniformly charged 
23s. 

All advertisements should be written on one side of the 
paper, and signatures, &c., should be written in a legible 
hand. 

The number of insertions required must be written across 
the face of the advertisement. 

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening 
of each week, and notices for insertion must be- received b:v 
the Government Printer before 3 o'clock of the day preceding 
publication .. 

CONTENTS. 

PAGE 
277 ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOIN"fMENTS. ETC. 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

CROWN LANDS NOTICES 

DEFENCE FoRCEs •• 

260, 271 

275 
273 
263 

LAND-

Education, Set apart as an Endowment for , . 
Endowment Reserves for Education sanctioned by 

Parliament.. . . . . . • • , 
Land Laws Amendment Act, Declaring Town 

Lands to be subject to 
Public School, Set apart as a Site for .. 
Public Works Act, Directing Sale of Land under 
Reserved permanently 
Reserves, Notices as to Change of Purposes of 
Reserves, Vesting Control of 
Road, Consenting to stopping .. 
Road declared to be Government Road .. 
Road, Defining Middle-line of .. 
Road, Revoking Proclamation proclaiming 
Road, Set apart for 

245 

270 

246 
258 
251 
257 
259 
256 
250 
251 
246 
248 
247 

Roads closed .. 
Roads proclaimed 
Roads proclaimed and closed 
Roads, Taken for 

245,246 
248 
247 

Sale by Public Auction 
Sale or Lease to Discharged Soldiers 
Settlement, for Selection 
State Forest, Revoking the Reservation of 
Streets, &c., Authorizing the Laying-off of 
Rtreets exempted from the Provisions of 

245, 247 
257 
246 
258 
248 

249, 269 
Sec-

tion 117 of the Public Works Act 

LAND TRANSFER ACT N OTIOES 

MAORI LAND; NOTICE 

MrnoELI,ANEOOb-

Closing-hours of Shops 
Convention between United Kingdom and France 
Deer-shooting, Open Season for 
Domain Board appointed 
Electricity, Consenting to the Assignment of 

Rights for the Use of Water for 
Electric-power Boards authorized to Purchase 

certain Works 
Examination for Element&ry Kindergarten Cer-

tificates 
Examination, Land Snrveyors' 
Fire Board, Date of Election of Member of 
Hospitals and Charitable Institutions Act, Altering 

Combined Districts under the 
Loan, Valid&ting Proceedings in re 
Loans, Consenting to raising 
Loans, Prescribing Terms, &c., in respect of 
Native Land Court, Sitting of •• 
Noxious Weed, Plant declared to be a .. 
Poisons, Register of Vendors of 
Primage Duty, Exempting certain Goods from 
Public Trnstee: Election to administer estates 
Rates, Intention to make and levy 
Regulations as to Drainage &nd Plumbing under 

the Health Act applied to certain Areas .. 
Regulations under the Coal-mines Act amended .. 
Resignation of Justice of the Peace 
Special Order . . . . . . . • 
Statutory Decle,ralions, Postmasters appointed to 

t&ke &nd receive 
Teachers' Register, Supplementary 
Tenders 
Warden appointed 

8HIPPING-

N otice to Mariners 

STATE FOREST SERVICE NOTICES 

252 

276 

271 

271 
264 
261 
252 

250 

249 

272; 
271 
261 

255 
251> 
250 
253 
271 
265 
269 
255 
271 
263 

265 
249 
260 
261 

260 
266 
272 
253 

272 

274 

By Authority: W. A. G. SKINNER, Government Printer, Wellington. 
Price, ls.] 


