NOW ON SALE.	CONTENTS.	
BIDD CONC AND NEW WEATAND CONC DIDDS		
BIRD SONG AND NEW ZEALAND SONG BIRDS.	A DUED THE THE THE	PAGE
By Johannes C. Andersen, F.N.Z.Inst.		$\begin{array}{c} 277 \\ 271 \end{array}$
A 37	BANKRUPTCY NOTICES	), 271
A N original and unique contribution to the literature of New Zealand ornithology, containing over 200 pages,	1	278
including 21 plates and comprehensive index.	Crown Lands Notices	278
	Defence Forces	268
Price, 25s.; plus postage, 8d.	LAND—	0.45
	Education, Set apart as an Endowment for Endowment Reserves for Education sanctioned by	245
NOW READY.	Parliament	270
	Land Laws Amendment Act, Declaring Town	
TONGARIRO NATIONAL PARK.	Lands to be subject to	246
	Public School, Set apart as a Site for	258 251
By James Cowan, F.R.G.S.	Reserved permanently	257
•	Reserves, Notices as to Change of Purposes of	259
HIS publication contains 156 pages of letterpress, together	Reserves, Vesting Control of	256
with 39 full-page illustrations, and gives an account of its Topography, Geology, Alpine and Volcanic Features,	Road, Consenting to stopping Road declared to be Government Road	$250 \\ 251$
History and Maori Folk-lore.	Road declared to be Government Road	~
Price: 7s. 6d., plus 4d. postage.	Road, Revoking Proclamation proclaiming	
rice. is. ou., plus tu. postage.	Road, Set apart for	
NOW DEADY		946
NOW READY.	Roads proclaimed	$\frac{248}{247}$
Appendix		$\frac{247}{}$
PLACE-NAMES OF BANKS PENINSULA.	Sale by Public Auction	257
Γ —	Sale or Lease to Discharged Soldiers	246
By J. C. Andersen.	Settlement, for Selection State Forest, Revoking the Reservation of	$\frac{258}{248}$
Name of Proper		, 269
Cloth covers, 13s. 6d. Postage, 6d.	Streets exempted from the Provisions of Sec-	
,	tion 117 of the Public Works Act	252
	LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES	276
NOW READY.	Mr T Momen	271
Pair Assessment	MAORI LANDS NOTICE	211
ROYALTY IN NEW ZEALAND	MISCELLANEOUS—	071
	Closing-hours of Shops Convention between United Kingdom and France	$\begin{array}{c} 271 \\ 264 \end{array}$
SPECIAL PICTORIAL SOUVENIR.	Deer-shooting, Open Season for	261
·	Domain Board appointed	252
Price, 2s. 6d. Postage, 6d.	Electricity, Consenting to the Assignment of	250
-	Rights for the Use of Water for Electric-power Boards authorized to Purchase	200
	certain Works	249
THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.	Examination for Elementary Kindergarten Cer-	0=0
and the second s	tificates Examination, Land Surveyors'	$\begin{array}{c} 272 \\ 271 \end{array}$
UBSCRIPTIONS The subscription is at the rate of	Examination, Land Surveyors' Fire Board, Date of Election of Member of	261
£4 per annum, including postage, PAYABLE IN ADVANCE.	Hospitals and Charitable Institutions Act, Altering	
A less period than three months cannot be subscribed for.	Combined Districts under the	255
Single copies of the Gazette as follows:-	Loan, Validating Proceedings in re	255 250
Ordinary Weekly Gazette: For the first 32 pages, 9d.	Loans, Consenting to raising Loans, Prescribing Terms, &c., in respect of	~ = ~
increasing by 3d. for every subsequent 16 pages or	Native Land Court, Sitting of	271
part thereof; postage, ld.	Noxious Weed, Plant declared to be a	265
Supplementary and Extraordinary Gazettes: For the	Poisons, Register of Vendors of	269
first 8 pages, 6d.; over 8 pages and not exceeding 32 pages, 9d.; increasing by 3d. for every subsequent	Primage Duty, Exempting certain Goods from Public Trustee: Election to administer estates	$\frac{255}{271}$
16 pages or part thereof; postage, 1d.	Rates, Intention to make and levy	263
Advertisements are charged at the rate of 6d. per line	Regulations as to Drainage and Plumbing under	
for the first insertion, and 3d. per line for the second and	the Health Act applied to certain Areas	265
any subsequent insertion.	Regulations under the Coal-mines Act amended Resignation of Justice of the Peace	$\frac{249}{260}$
Statements under the Mining Act are uniformly charged	Special Order	261
23s.  All advertisements should be written on one side of the	Statutory Declarations, Postmasters appointed to	000
paper, and signatures, &c., should be written in a legible	take and receive	260 266
hand.	Teachers' Register, Supplementary	272
The number of insertions required must be written across	Warden appointed	253
the face of the advertisement.  The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening		
of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by	Shipping — Notice to Mariners	272
the Government Printer before 3 o'clock of the day preceding		
publication.	STATE FOREST SERVICE NOTICES	274